BASANTAPUF ESTD 1999

153549620 ⊠dumkalcollege@gmail.com

DUMKAL COLLEGE DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY

P.O-Basantapur,P.S-Dumkal,Dist.-Murshidabad,WestBengal,PIN-742406 (Govt. Aided, Affiliated to the: University of Kalyani Included under section 2(f)&12(B)of UGC Act.)

Date: 06.02.2025

NOTICE

Subject: Compulsory Attendance for All Students of Department of Geography (For NAAC purpose)

It is hereby informed that attendance for all classes for the day of **07.02.2025** to **13.02.2025** is compulsory for every student of all Semesters of Department of Geography.

Failure to comply with this rule may result in **disciplinary action**, including debarment from internal examination and other academic penalties.

All students are advised to attend their respective classes regularly and on **11.30 a.m.** onwards.

For any queries, contact the Department of Geography.

Principal Dumkal College, Basantapur Murshidabad, W.B.

i Mollah

Ho D Department of Geography Dumkal College Basantapur, Murshidabad